





## **LEGACY OF PEACE AERIAL PARADE**

Commemorating the 75<sup>TH</sup> anniversary of the end of WWII Pearl Harbor, Hawaii August 29 – September 2, 2020 Historic Ford Island, 319 Lexington Boulevard, Honolulu, Hawaii 96818 (808) 441-1000

Email: 75thcommemoration@pearlharboraviationmuseum.org

## **Aircraft & Pilot Participation Application**

Preferred Aircraft Types: P-51, PBY, Wildcat, Corsair, P-40, P-38, SBD, TBM, Grumman Duck

## Please note the following important dates:

Date	Requirement	Remarks	
31 May 2020	Aircraft and Pilot Participation	Update documents as required, i.e.	
	Application Packets Submitted	airworthiness, medical etc.	
1 Jul 2020	Arrive at NAS North Island		
28 Aug 2020	Mass In-brief	Mandatory owner & performer in-brief	
5 Sep 2020	Arrive at Hotel Pier		
+			

## PRIMARY TERMS OF PARTICIPATION

By execution below, the aircraft owner agrees to the following primary Terms of Participation:

- 1. Willingness to enter into a formal agreement with the LEGACY OF PEACE AERIAL PARADE Committee setting forth the expectations of each party, to include, but not be limited to, the primary terms which follow.
- 2. Fly or transport aircraft from base of operation to Embarkation Point.
- 3. Be responsible for the cost of aircraft preparation for transport.
- 4. Agree to assume risk of any damage to aircraft during uploading/downloading, transportation, and while on DoD installations, to include execution of a Hold Harmless and Indemnity Agreement with the U. S. Navy, Joint Base Pearl Harbor Hickam, and the LEGACY OF PEACE AERIAL PARADE Committee.
- 5. Provide for travel to Honolulu to participate, to include crew travel.
- 6. Cover any lodging not provided for through the LEGACY OF PEACE AERIAL PARADE program: it is estimated that each aircraft owner will receive 3 hotel rooms for 10 nights to support their participation. Owner will cover lodging extensions that result from unplanned delays.
- 7. Fly or transport aircraft back to base of operation following return to Demarcation Point.
- 8. If selected as a participant, aircraft owner accepts all risk of "economic lost opportunity" in the event that the LEGACY OF PEACE AERIAL PARADE program is not approved or is cancelled for any reason at any time.



**AIRCRAFT INFORMATION** 





Date:\_\_\_

Aircraft Type:		Registration Number:	
Owned By:		_Address:	
Business Phone:	4	Cell Phone:	

Business Phone:	Cell F	Phone:	
Fax number:	E-ma	ail:	
Does your aircraft have an appro	ved USAF AIR TRANSF	PORT ATTLA Certificate? YES	NO
Do your aircraft wings fold? YES	NO	-	4
Does your aircraft have hooks/ha	ard points that would allo	ow it to be hoisted by a crane? YES_	NO
If selected as a participant, are you the carrier, while at Pearl Harbor		ircraft to participate as a "static displa	y only" aircraft or
Please attach a brief history of th	e aircraft (include histori	ic significance to Pearl Harbor/Pacific	Region).
OWNER/REPRESENTATIVE (pr	int name):	+	Date:
Ву:	-de-	tts:	-
airplane and is responsible for all connected with said airplane on the provided by LEGACY OF PEAC my/own peril and said Committee information.	decisions made concer he ground or in the air. CE AERIAL PARADE ( assumes no responsib	is in full and complete charge and corring the same and all things and personal lower understand that if I/we act or rely Committee, I/we act or rely on all subject of the completeness or accuracy	sons in or y on information ch information at of such
l/we	, so designate	as prim	ary pilot and te pilot(s), and
as such are authorized to operate September 2, 2020 participating		on my/our behalf for the period Augu	
PRIMARY PILOT (print name):_			
Primary Pilot Signature:	What de Maissier and an	Date:	
ALTERNATE PILOT (print name			
Alternate Pilot Signature:			

Return form to 75thcommemoration@pearlharboraviationmuseum.org with LEGACY OF PEACE AERIAL PARADE in the subject line.